
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
NUMBER OF NURSES BY POSITION (FTE)

2017-18 YEAR

Total
County Nurses

Barbour 2.50         
Berkeley 18.00       
Boone 5.20         
Braxton 3.00         
Brooke 3.00         

Cabell 13.00       
Calhoun 1.00         
Clay 2.00         
Doddridge 2.00         
Fayette 5.00         

Gilmer 1.00         
Grant 1.00         
Greenbrier 4.00         
Hampshire 4.00         
Hancock 4.00         

Hardy 2.00         
Harrison 8.00         
Jackson 7.00         
Jefferson 13.00       
Kanawha 36.00       

Lewis 2.00         
Lincoln 4.00         
Logan 6.00         
Marion 6.00         
Marshall 8.00         

Mason 5.00         
McDowell 2.00         
Mercer 7.00         
Mineral 5.22         
Mingo 4.00         

Monongalia 14.00       
Monroe 1.00         
Morgan 4.00         
Nicholas 3.00         
Ohio 5.00         

Pendleton 1.00         
Pleasants 2.00         
Pocahontas 1.00         
Preston 5.00         
Putnam 11.00       

Raleigh 14.00       
Randolph 3.00         
Ritchie 2.00         
Roane 2.00         
Summers 1.50         

Taylor 4.00         
Tucker 1.00         
Tyler 2.00         
Upshur 3.00         
Wayne 4.00         

Webster 2.00         
Wetzel 4.00         
Wirt 1.00         
Wood 27.00       
Wyoming 4.00         

Total 305.42     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

2017-18 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

County Enrollment FTE Ratio

Barbour 2,300      2.50     920.00     
Berkeley 19,294    18.00   1,071.89  
Boone 4,010      5.20     771.15     
Braxton 1,999      3.00     666.33     
Brooke 2,935      3.00     978.33     

Cabell 12,739    13.00   979.92     
Calhoun 1,028      1.00     1,028.00  
Clay 1,922      2.00     961.00     
Doddridge 1,116      2.00     558.00     
Fayette 6,365      5.00     1,273.00  

Gilmer 797         1.00     797.00     
Grant 1,656      1.00     1,656.00  
Greenbrier 4,897      4.00     1,224.25  
Hampshire 3,153      4.00     788.25     
Hancock 4,086      4.00     1,021.50  

Hardy 2,354      2.00     1,177.00  
Harrison 10,753    8.00     1,344.13  
Jackson 4,654      7.00     664.86     
Jefferson 9,173      13.00   705.62     
Kanawha 26,230    36.00   728.61     

Lewis 2,566      2.00     1,283.00  
Lincoln 3,462      4.00     865.50     
Logan 5,798      6.00     966.33     
Marion 7,999      6.00     1,333.17  
Marshall 4,671      8.00     583.88     

Mason 4,165      5.00     833.00     
McDowell 3,056      2.00     1,528.00  
Mercer 8,960      7.00     1,280.00  
Mineral 4,105      5.22     786.40     
Mingo 4,209      4.00     1,052.25  

Monongalia 11,595    14.00   828.21     
Monroe 1,784      1.00     1,784.00  
Morgan 2,332      4.00     583.00     
Nicholas 3,738      3.00     1,246.00  
Ohio 5,269      5.00     1,053.80  

Pendleton 932         1.00     932.00     
Pleasants 1,145      2.00     572.50     
Pocahontas 1,025      1.00     1,025.00  
Preston 4,518      5.00     903.60     
Putnam 9,628      11.00   875.27     

Raleigh 11,993    14.00   856.64     
Randolph 4,040      3.00     1,346.67  
Ritchie 1,457      2.00     728.50     
Roane 2,226      2.00     1,113.00  
Summers 1,518      1.50     1,012.00  

Taylor 2,432      4.00     608.00     
Tucker 1,008      1.00     1,008.00  
Tyler 1,291      2.00     645.50     
Upshur 3,757      3.00     1,252.33  
Wayne 6,999      4.00     1,749.75  

Webster 1,366      2.00     683.00     
Wetzel 2,531      4.00     632.75     
Wirt 1,035      1.00     1,035.00  
Wood 12,606    27.00   466.89     
Wyoming 3,936      4.00     984.00     

Total 270,613  305.42 886.04     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

SORTED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY TOTAL STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO
2017-18 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

Ct. County Enrollment FTE Ratio
1 Monroe 1,784      1.00     1,784.00  
2 Wayne 6,999      4.00     1,749.75  
3 Grant 1,656      1.00     1,656.00  
4 McDowell 3,056      2.00     1,528.00  
5 Randolph 4,040      3.00     1,346.67  

6 Harrison 10,753    8.00     1,344.13  
7 Marion 7,999      6.00     1,333.17  
8 Lewis 2,566      2.00     1,283.00  
9 Mercer 8,960      7.00     1,280.00  
10 Fayette 6,365      5.00     1,273.00  

11 Upshur 3,757      3.00     1,252.33  
12 Nicholas 3,738      3.00     1,246.00  
13 Greenbrier 4,897      4.00     1,224.25  
14 Hardy 2,354      2.00     1,177.00  
15 Roane 2,226      2.00     1,113.00  

16 Berkeley 19,294    18.00   1,071.89  
17 Ohio 5,269      5.00     1,053.80  
18 Mingo 4,209      4.00     1,052.25  
19 Wirt 1,035      1.00     1,035.00  
20 Calhoun 1,028      1.00     1,028.00  

21 Pocahontas 1,025      1.00     1,025.00  
22 Hancock 4,086      4.00     1,021.50  
23 Summers 1,518      1.50     1,012.00  
24 Tucker 1,008      1.00     1,008.00  
25 Wyoming 3,936      4.00     984.00     

26 Cabell 12,739    13.00   979.92     
27 Brooke 2,935      3.00     978.33     
28 Logan 5,798      6.00     966.33     
29 Clay 1,922      2.00     961.00     
30 Pendleton 932         1.00     932.00     

31 Barbour 2,300      2.50     920.00     
32 Preston 4,518      5.00     903.60     
33 Putnam 9,628      11.00   875.27     
34 Lincoln 3,462      4.00     865.50     
35 Raleigh 11,993    14.00   856.64     

36 Mason 4,165      5.00     833.00     
37 Monongalia 11,595    14.00   828.21     
38 Gilmer 797         1.00     797.00     
39 Hampshire 3,153      4.00     788.25     
40 Mineral 4,105      5.22     786.40     

41 Boone 4,010      5.20     771.15     
42 Kanawha 26,230    36.00   728.61     
43 Ritchie 1,457      2.00     728.50     
44 Jefferson 9,173      13.00   705.62     
45 Webster 1,366      2.00     683.00     

46 Braxton 1,999      3.00     666.33     
47 Jackson 4,654      7.00     664.86     
48 Tyler 1,291      2.00     645.50     
49 Wetzel 2,531      4.00     632.75     
50 Taylor 2,432      4.00     608.00     

51 Marshall 4,671      8.00     583.88     
52 Morgan 2,332      4.00     583.00     
53 Pleasants 1,145      2.00     572.50     
54 Doddridge 1,116      2.00     558.00     
55 Wood 12,606    27.00   466.89     

-       Total 270,613  305.42 886.04   
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